
       
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE 
 
We 
 
Original Global Wombat Europe Aps 
Mollevej 9-E 
DK – 2990 Nivaa 
 
hereby declares that all our products manufactured in Melamin distributed by us 
fulfills all EU requirements regulations needed for articles to come into contact 
with foods in accordance with EU regulations and requirements as documented 
by our suppliers including EU 1935/2004 and EU no. 10/2011. 
 
SML for our products are as follows: 
• Formaldehyd, CAS-Nr. 50-00-0, SML 15 mg/kg 
• Melamin, CAS-Nr. 108-78-1, SML 2,5 mg/kg 
• Barium, CAS-Nr. 7440-39-3, SML 1 mg/kg 
• Zink, CAS-Nr. 7440-66-6, SML 25 mg/kg 
 
Our products contains no further materiale with SML and furthermore our products 
contains no so called Dual-Use-Additive. 
 
Our melamin products are suitable for food categories 
 
Duration and temperature of treatment and storage on contact with foods: Any 
contact conditions which include heating to 70 °C up to 2 hours or to 100 °C up to 
15 minutes and do not follow long-term storage at room temperature or under 
refrigeration. 
 
Melamin is suitable for dishwasher 
 
Melamin is not suitable for microwave. 
 
Please refer to published documents on our website from the manufacturer. 
 
 
Nivaa, October 2016 
 
________________________ 
Finn G. Jepsen 
CEO 


